
From: Галя М galameyerovich@gmail.com
Subject: SUPPORT HB666 & SB566

Date: February 20, 2023 at 12:46 PM
To: april.miller@house.state.md.us, christopher.adams@house.state.md.us, steven.arentz@house.state.md.us,

terry.baker@house.state.md.us, christopher.bouchat@house.state.md.us, Jason.Buckel@house.state.md.us,
brian.chisholm@house.state.md.us, Barrie.Ciliberti@house.state.md.us, Jeff.Ghrist@house.state.md.us,
Robin.Grammer@house.state.md.us, mike.griffith@house.state.md.us, wayne.hartman@house.state.md.us,
jim.hinebaugh@house.state.md.us, Kevin.Hornberger@house.state.md.us, tom.hutchinson@house.state.md.us,
jay.jacobs@house.state.md.us, Bob.Long@house.state.md.us, nino.mangione@house.state.md.us,
susan.mccomas@house.state.md.us, Ric.Metzgar@house.state.md.us, todd.morgan@house.state.md.us,
ryan.nawrocki@house.state.md.us, charles.otto@house.state.md.us, jesse.pippy@house.state.md.us,
Teresa.Reilly@house.state.md.us, April.Rose@house.state.md.us, stuart.schmidt@house.state.md.us,
joshua.stonko@house.state.md.us, kathy.szeliga@house.state.md.us, chris.tomlinson@house.state.md.us,
william.valentine@house.state.md.us, william.wivell@house.state.md.us, justin.ready justin.ready@senate.state.md.us,
jack.bailey@senate.state.md.us, marybeth.carozza@senate.state.md.us, paul.corderman@senate.state.md.us,
william.folden@senate.state.md.us, jason.gallion@senate.state.md.us, steve.hershey@senate.state.md.us,
jb.jennings@senate.state.md.us, johnny.mautz@senate.state.md.us, mike.mckay@senate.state.md.us,
johnnyray.salling@senate.state.md.us

Cc: will.smith@senate.state.md.us, jeff.waldstreicher@senate.state.md.us, jill.carter@senate.state.md.us,
marydulany.james@senate.state.md.us, anthony.muse@senate.state.md.us, charles.sydnor@senate.state.md.us,
alonzo.washington@senate.state.md.us, chris.west@senate.state.md.us, luke.clippinger@house.state.md.us,
David.Moon@house.state.md.us, lauren.arikan@house.state.md.us, sandy.bartlett@house.state.md.us,
jon.cardin@house.state.md.us, frank.conaway@house.state.md.us, charlotte.crutchfield@house.state.md.us,
elizabeth.embry@house.state.md.us, aaron.kaufman@house.state.md.us, rachel.munoz@house.state.md.us,
cheryl.pasteur@house.state.md.us, n.scott.phillips@house.state.md.us, gary.simmons@house.state.md.us,
karen.simpson@house.state.md.us, kym.taylor@house.state.md.us, karen.toles@house.state.md.us,
nicole.williams@house.state.md.us, caylin.young@house.state.md.us

Dear Delegates,

I strongly SUPPORT HB666 and SB566. I am a mother of three kids.  I believe that parents have the fundamental right to direct and to 
refuse any medical treatments or interventions regardless of where treatments are administered. Parents have the highest vested 
interest in their children’s wellbeing and are best equipped to make important decisions regarding their care. All information, including 
medical and mental healthcare must NOT be hidden from parents.  Parents must have the right be involved in the care of their 
children including the full content of information to which the children are exposed, including mental healthcare. 

I strongly SUPPORT HB666 and SB566. 

Thank you,
Gala Meyerovich
A resident of MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD
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